

AMERICAN SAMOA COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Academic and Student Affairs Division Academic Affairs Office Post Office Box 2609 Pago Pago, American Samoa 96799 Telephone: 684-699-955 x 321 / Facsimile: 684-699-2062 / Website: <u>www.amsamoa.edu</u>

Wednesday July 08, 2015

To: Dr. Rosevonne M. Pato Acting President

Fr: Mrs. Evelyn Fruean *MIMum* Director of Curriculum & Assessment

Via: Mrs. Letupu Moananu Dean of Academic Affairs

Cc: Mr. Sonny Leomiti Director of Institutional Effectiveness

Dear Acting President Dr. Pato,

In compliance with our Accreditation status for the American Samoa Bachelor's Education Program (ASBEP), the curriculum committee is requesting to remove the statement on pg. 1 (113) Table of Contents and pg. 9 General Information of ASCC 2014-2016 Catalog-ASBEP.

Remove the statement:

Accreditations (pg. 1)-ASBEP Table of Contents(ASCC 2014-2016 Catalog)

The American Samoa Community College Bachelor of Education has been granted initial Accrediting by the Accrediting Commission for Senior Colleges and Universities (ACSCU) of the Western Association of Schools and Colleges (WASC), 985 Atlantic Avenue, Suite 100, Alameda, CA 94501, Ph. (510) 748-9001. The American Samoa Community College (ASCC) is accredited by the Accrediting Commission of Community and Junior Colleges (ACCJC) of the Western Association of Schools and Colleges (WASC). 10 Commercial Boulevard, Suite 204, Novato, CA 94949. Ph. (415) 506-0234 Fax: (415) 506-0238

Page 9 ASBEP- General Information (ASCC 2014-2016 Catalog)

The American Samoa Community College (ASCC) is accredited by the Accrediting Commission of Community and Junior Colleges (ACCJC) of the Western Association of Schools and Colleges (WASC) and Accrediting Commission for Senior Colleges and Universities (ACSCU). 10 Commercial Boulevard, Suite 204, Navatom CA 94949. Ph: (415) 506-0234 Fax: (415) 506-0238

The American Samoa Community College Bachelor of Education program has been granted initial Accreditation by the Accrediting Commission for Senior Colleges and Universities (ACSCU) of the Western Association of Schools and Colleges (WASC), 985 Atlantic Avenue, Suite 100, Alameda, CA 94501, Ph: (510)748-9001.

Dr. Rosevonne Makaiwi-Pato Vice President, Academic & Student Affairs Dr. Seth P. Galea'i ASCC President Mr. Mikaele Etuale Vice President, Administrative Services



AMERICAN SAMOA COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Academic and Student Affairs Division Academic Affairs Office Post Office Box 2609 Pago Pago, American Samoa 96799 Telephone: 684-699-955 x 321 / Facsimile: 684-699-2062 / Website: <u>www.amsamoa.edu</u>

The ACCJC will conduct a site visit to ASCC in fall 2014 for reaffirmation of accreditation.

Evidence of removal:/peplace

The American Samoa Community College (ASCC) is accredited by the Accrediting Commission of Community and Junior Colleges (ACCJC) of the Western Association of Schools and Colleges (WASC). 10 Commercial Boulevard, Suite 204, Novato, CA 94949. Ph. (415) 506-0234 Fax: (415) 506-0238.

In compliance with the United States Department of Education (USDE) policies and regulations effective December 2014, the Western Association for Schools and Colleges (WASC), Accrediting Commission of Community and Junior Colleges (ACCJC) is accrediting the baccalaureate offered at the American Samoa Community College. USDE has ruled that no institution can have more than one accreditor.

Dr. Rosevonne Makaiwi-Pato Vice President, Academic & Student Affairs Dr. Seth P. Galea'i ASCC President Mr. Mikaele Etuale Vice President, Administrative Services